FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) REC(08-12	-2003				
7-31-0-3					
Tab settings 10252					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Alan David Pisano; James Patrick Conaty; Matthew William	Name: General Electric Company				
Wiseman; Sabrina Anne Sequeira Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: 7/27/01; 7/30/01; 7/31/01; 7/27/01, respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>7/27/01; 7/30/01; 7/31/01;</u> 7/27/01, respectively					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔝 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.					
Internal Address. Amistiong reasonic, ELL.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	<u>_01-2384</u>				
City. <u>St. Louis</u> State. <u>Mis</u> 211 - <u>10102</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
08/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000244 012384 10631657 /					
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. Robert B. Reeser, III July 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 014361 FRAME: 0042					

······································		— • • • •	
ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13817	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	receipt, I (v	······································	
ALAN DAVID PISANO		CHESTNUT HILL, MASSACHUSETTS	
JAMES PATRICK CONATY	of		
MATTHEW WILLIAM WISEMAN	of	FAIRFIELD, OHIO	
SABRINA ANNE SEQUEIRA	of	-	
	of	Somerviele, MASSACHOSET 15	
	of		
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States		
	States		
executed concurrently herewith, or	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns al inicate to si in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting nd agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said	
atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, file	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns al inicate to si in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting nd agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said per patent protection for said improvements in all and any and any and any and any	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reso uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten berefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- ny facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and on puntries	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns al inicate to si in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting nd agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said per patent protection for said improvements in all	
atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar pontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patenerer erefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or ponsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and opuntries Date State of MASSACHUSETTS SS: County of ESSEX	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns as in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting ind agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said per patent protection for said improvements in all <i>DAVID PISANO</i>	
Atent A executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed,	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns as in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting ind agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said per patent protection for said improvements in all <i>DAVID PISANO</i>	
atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar pontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patenerer erefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or ponsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and opuntries Date State of MASSACHUSETTS SS: County of ESSEX	ny and all co sulting from ts, to issue r assigns as in any lega baths and g enforce pro	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting ind agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said per patent protection for said improvements in all <i>DAVID PISANO</i>	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014361 FRAME: 0043

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13817
		PATRICK CONATY	
State of <u>MASSACHUSET</u>	<u>rs</u>) ss:		
County of ESSEX)		
same of his/her own free w	PATRICK CONATY e foregoing assignment, who ill for the purposes therein se Joan L. Poehler NOTARY PUBLIC	to me acknowledged to m et forth.	before me personally came e personally known as the e that he/she executed the
Seal	()	(Notary	Public)
7/31/200 Date		Att William Wise	Vic Nicem_
State of OHIO) SS:		22021 bi (
County of HAMILTON)		
	lay of EW WILLIAM WISEMAN foregoing assignment, who I for the purposes therein se	to me acknowledged to me	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the
Seal Not My Commis	MARIE M. FEHL ary Public, State of Ohio sion Expires December 2, 2004	Mario n (Notary	7. Johl Public)
July 27, 20 Date		na anne sequeir	
State of <u>MASSACHUSETT</u>	S) SS:		
		to me acknowledged to me	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the
Seal	Joan L. Poehler NOTARY PUBLIC	Jan L. (Notary	Public)

RECORDED: 07/31/2003